

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 19C303-B
Description:
Location: Oscoda Township
Projects(s): 19C0303

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,662,409.00	0.88%	0.00%
1	(00492) Katterman Trucking, Inc.	\$1,647,901.00	0.00%	-0.87%
2	(01597) John Henry Excavating Inc.	\$1,728,965.00	4.91%	4.00%
3	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$1,747,213.00	6.02%	5.10%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Katterman Trucking, Inc.		(2) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description									
Category: 0001 Phase A									
0001	241005	278	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$305,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,390.00
Pavt, Rem									
0002	3110023	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch									
0003	3211026	278	Syd	\$20.00	\$5,560.00	\$20.00	\$5,560.00	\$20.00	\$5,560.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch									
0004	3212008	278	Syd	\$50.00	\$13,900.00	\$80.00	\$22,240.00	\$75.00	\$20,850.00
Pavt Repr, HMA									
0005	3215006	202	Syd	\$8.00	\$1,616.00	\$11.00	\$2,222.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00
Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch									
0006	3215007	214	Syd	\$12.00	\$2,568.00	\$16.00	\$3,424.00	\$15.00	\$3,210.00
Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch									
0007	3311005	11	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$64,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00
Fire Hydrant									
0008	3311017	10	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch									
0009	3311218	838	Ft	\$75.00	\$62,850.00	\$60.00	\$50,280.00	\$55.00	\$46,090.00
Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det F									
0010	3311219	486	Ft	\$98.00	\$47,628.00	\$65.00	\$31,590.00	\$60.00	\$29,160.00
Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det G									
0011	3311220	283	Ft	\$250.00	\$70,750.00	\$345.00	\$97,635.00	\$350.00	\$99,050.00
Water Main, 8 inch, Bored and Jacked									
0012	3311221	2,502	Ft	\$150.00	\$375,300.00	\$95.00	\$237,690.00	\$90.00	\$225,180.00
Water Main, 8 inch, Directionally Bored									
0013	3311270	47	Ea	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$600.00	\$28,200.00
Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch									
0014	3311280	47	Ea	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00
Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch									
0015	3311370	2	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
Connect to Existing Water Main									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Katterman Trucking, Inc.		(2) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Phase A									
0016	3311723	47	Ea	\$2,750.00	\$129,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$84,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$141,000.00
	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch								
0017	3311724	4,633	Ft	\$25.00	\$115,825.00	\$22.00	\$101,926.00	\$55.00	\$254,815.00
	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored								
Category 1 Totals:					\$992,527.00		\$1,103,967.00		\$976,525.00
Category: 0002 Woodland Drive									
0018	3110023	24	Ea	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0019	3110024	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0020	3215006	99	Syd	\$8.00	\$792.00	\$11.00	\$1,089.00	\$10.00	\$990.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch								
0021	3215007	1,022	Syd	\$12.00	\$12,264.00	\$16.00	\$16,352.00	\$15.00	\$15,330.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch								
0022	3311005	4	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
	Fire Hydrant								
0023	3311016	3	Ea	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch								
0024	3311214	229	Ft	\$70.00	\$16,030.00	\$50.00	\$11,450.00	\$40.00	\$9,160.00
	Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det F								
0025	3311215	1,133	Ft	\$85.00	\$96,305.00	\$55.00	\$62,315.00	\$45.00	\$50,985.00
	Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det G								
0026	3311270	23	Ea	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00
	Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch								
0027	3311280	23	Ea	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
	Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch								
0028	3311370	2	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	Connect to Existing Water Main								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Katterman Trucking, Inc.		(2) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0002 Woodland Drive										
0029	3311723	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch	23	Ea	\$2,750.00	\$63,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$41,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00
0030	3311724	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored	3,184	Ft	\$25.00	\$79,600.00	\$22.00	\$70,048.00	\$55.00	\$175,120.00
Category 2 Totals:						\$350,341.00		\$280,904.00		\$400,385.00
Category: 0003 Phase F										
0031	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	32	Syd	\$12.00	\$384.00	\$16.00	\$512.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
0032	3311005	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
0033	3311017	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
0034	3311218	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det F	253	Ft	\$75.00	\$18,975.00	\$60.00	\$15,180.00	\$55.00	\$13,915.00
0035	3311219	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det G	34	Ft	\$98.00	\$3,332.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00
0036	3311270	Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
0037	3311280	Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
0038	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0039	3311723	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
0040	3311724	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored	524	Ft	\$25.00	\$13,100.00	\$22.00	\$11,528.00	\$55.00	\$28,820.00
Category 3 Totals:						\$71,941.00		\$59,030.00		\$80,055.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Katterman Trucking, Inc.		(2) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0004 Miscellaneous									
0041	155001	1	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0042	171001	1	LSUM	\$151,600.00	\$151,600.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	Mobilization								
0043	174001	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	Cleanup and Restoration								
0044	221001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0045	3110002	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Clearing								
0046	3123001	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Misc Pipe Repr								
0047	3125001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0048	3311375	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Testing and Disinfection								
Category 4 Totals:					\$247,600.00		\$204,000.00		\$272,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$1,662,409.00		\$1,647,901.00		\$1,728,965.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
Category: 0001 Phase A												
0001	241005	Pavt, Rem	278	Syd		\$33.00	\$9,174.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0002	3110023	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea		\$520.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0003	3211026	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	278	Syd		\$35.00	\$9,730.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0004	3212008	Pavt Repr, HMA	278	Syd		\$36.00	\$10,008.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0005	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	202	Syd		\$29.00	\$5,858.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0006	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	214	Syd		\$31.00	\$6,634.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0007	3311005	Fire Hydrant	11	Ea		\$8,200.00	\$90,200.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0008	3311017	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	10	Ea		\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0009	3311218	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det F	838	Ft		\$95.00	\$79,610.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0010	3311219	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det G	486	Ft		\$95.00	\$46,170.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0011	3311220	Water Main, 8 inch, Bored and Jacked	283	Ft		\$700.00	\$198,100.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0012	3311221	Water Main, 8 inch, Directionally Bored	2,502	Ft		\$89.00	\$222,678.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0013	3311270	Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch	47	Ea		\$530.00	\$24,910.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0014	3311280	Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch	47	Ea		\$900.00	\$42,300.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0015	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	2	Ea		\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00		\$0.00			\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
Category: 0001 Phase A												
0016	3311723	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch	47	Ea	\$2,900.00	\$136,300.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0017	3311724	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored	4,633	Ft	\$18.00	\$83,394.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Category 1 Totals:					\$1,000,546.00							
Category: 0002 Woodland Drive												
0018	3110023	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	24	Ea	\$700.00	\$16,800.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0019	3110024	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0020	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	99	Syd	\$34.00	\$3,366.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0021	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	1,022	Syd	\$36.00	\$36,792.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0022	3311005	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0023	3311016	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	3	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0024	3311214	Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det F	229	Ft	\$95.00	\$21,755.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0025	3311215	Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det G	1,133	Ft	\$95.00	\$107,635.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0026	3311270	Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch	23	Ea	\$450.00	\$10,350.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0027	3311280	Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch	23	Ea	\$540.00	\$12,420.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0028	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	2	Ea	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
Category: 0002 Woodland Drive												
0029	3311723	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch	23	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0030	3311724	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored	3,184	Ft	\$18.00	\$57,312.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Category 2 Totals:						\$378,480.00						
Category: 0003 Phase F												
0031	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	32	Syd	\$36.00	\$1,152.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0032	3311005	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0033	3311017	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0034	3311218	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det F	253	Ft	\$121.00	\$30,613.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0035	3311219	Water Main, 8 inch, Tr Det G	34	Ft	\$121.00	\$4,114.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0036	3311270	Curb Stop and Box, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$452.00	\$1,356.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0037	3311280	Corporation and Tap, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$540.00	\$1,620.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0038	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	Ea	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0039	3311723	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 3/4 inch	3	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0040	3311724	Water Serv, CTS 250 psi, 3/4 inch, Bored	524	Ft	\$18.00	\$9,432.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Category 3 Totals:						\$80,187.00						

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.					
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description									
Category: 0004 Miscellaneous									
0041	155001	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Maintaining Traffic									
0042	171001	1	LSUM	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Mobilization									
0043	174001	1	LSUM	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Cleanup and Restoration									
0044	221001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Audio-Video Construction Area Survey									
0045	3110002	1	LSUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Clearing									
0046	3123001	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Misc Pipe Repr									
0047	3125001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control									
0048	3311375	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Testing and Disinfection									
Category 4 Totals:					\$288,000.00				
Bid Totals:					\$1,747,213.00				